

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
No.PW-AD-EA-I-Tender-2025-26 3869-78

01/9/2025
Dated:- 01/


To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
H.P.P.W.D. Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject:- Notice Inviting Tender for uploading the same on departmental website.

Enclosed please find herewith Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) of various works in respect of this office as per notification Pr. Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter no. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are uploading the same on departmental website at the earliest please.

Encl:-Copy of NIT


Executive Engineer,
Arki Division
H.P.P.W.D. Arki.
Ph. 01796-220714

Copy forwarded for the following for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2
2. The Chief Engineer, (SZ) HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 3rd Circle, HPPWD., Solan.
4. The Deputy Commissioner Solan, Distt. Solan.
5. The Sub Divisional Magistrate Arki.
6. All the Executive Engineers in HPPWD, (SZ).
7. All the Assistant Engineer, working under this division.
8. All the heads of the branches in this office.
9. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Arki Division
H.P.P.W.D. Arki.
Ph. 01796-220714

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage tenders on PWD Form 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Arki Division H.P.P.W.D. Arki on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the followings works from the eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD. (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 so as to reach in this office on before **08.09.2025 up to 11:30 AM** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **12:00 A.N.** in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The Tenders documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on **06.09.2025 up to 4:30 PM** and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **06.09.2025 up to 5:00 PM.**


The amount of earnest money in the shape of NSCs/FDR deposit at call of any of the Post office/Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Arki Division HPPWD Arki must be accompanied with the application for tender documents. Please note no exemption order of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will similarly be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserve right to reject any tender of all tenders without assigning any reasons. If it happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on next working day at the same time and venue.

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	Cost of Form
1	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub-Division Kunihar Section (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of slips/debries) (Job No.I)	Rs. 97,500/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
2.	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub-Division Jainagar Section (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, Dressing of roads, cleaning of drains etc.) (Job No.-II)	Rs. 99,000/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
3.	Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub-Division Jainagar Section (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of slips/debries) (Job No-I)	Rs. 97,500/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-

4.	Restoration of Rain damages on Darla Kanswala Parnoo Bugarh road in km. 0/000 to 12/500, C/o RCC hume pipe culvert 900mm dia at RD 0/090 (SH:- P/L cement concrete 1:3:6 & 1:1:5:3)	Rs. 90,291/-	Rs. 1,900/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
----	---	--------------	-------------	-----------	-----------

Followings documents should be attached with the application for tenders:-

- (iii) The Contractors are requested to be produced a copy of their PAN No. GST No. copy of enlistment renewed letter and EPF certificate alongwith FDR against earnest money.
- (iv) Special care would be taken to write the rates both in figures and in word failing which tender is likely to be rejected.



Executive Engineer
Arki Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Arki.

No: PW-AD-EA-I-Tender-2025-26- 3869-78

Dated:- 01/09/2025


Copy forwarded for the following for information and necessary action to:-

- 5. The Superintending Engineer 3rd Circle HPPWD Solan.
- 6. The all Assistant Engineer working under this division for information and necessary action.
- 7. All the heads of the branches in this office.
- 8. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer
Arki Division
H.P.P.W.D. Arki.

Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this notice inviting tender for 4 (Four) jobs are due to exigencies/emergency of works in the larger public interest.


Executive Engineer
Arki Division
H.P.P.W.D. Arki.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY							
Name of work:-Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub Division Kunihar Section (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of slips/ debries) (Job No - I)					Estimated Cost: -Rs 97,500/- only		
					Earnest Money :- Rs 2000 /-Only		
					Time -One Month		
S.No	Sub head and items of work	Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
1	2	3		In figure	In words	6	7
1	Hiring of tipper for removal of slips and debris with minimum capacity of 5.5 cum per trip and minimum working 6 (six) hours per day. The contractor / owner of the tipper shall bear the expension of P.O.L. charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to be the private and govt property occur during the working hours is the responsibility of the contractor and debris disposed within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.	150.00	Hour	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per hour.	97500.00
						Total:-	97500

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words


 Executive Engineer.
 H.P. PWD (B&R)
 Division Arvi

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub Division Jainagar Section (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips , dressing of roads, cleaning of drains etc.) (Job No-II)						Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,000/- only	
						Earnest Money : Rs 2000 /-Only	
						Time -One Months	
S.No.	Sub head and items of work	Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
1	2	3		In figure	In words	6	7
1	Hiring of JCB removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut materials with in all lead and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	99.00	Hours	1000.00	Rupees One Thousand Only	Per hour	99000.00
						Total:-	99000.00

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

ed
Executive Engineer
H.P.W.D (B&R)
Division Arki

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub Division Jainagar Section (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of slips/ debries) (Job No - I)	Estimated Cost: -Rs 97,500/- only
	Earnest Money :- Rs 2000 /-Only
	Time -One Month

S.No	Sub head and items of work	Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
1	2	3		In figure	In words	6	7
1	Hiring of tipper for removal of slips and debris with minimum capacity of 5.5 cum per trip and minimum working 6 (six) hours per day. The contractor / owner of the tipper shall bear the expension of P.O.L. charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to be the private and govt property occur during the working hours is the responsibility of the contractor and debris disposed within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.	150.00	Hour	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per hour.	97500.00
Total:-							97500

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words


 Executive Engineer
 H.P. PWD (B&R)
 Division Arki

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - Restoration of Rain damages on Darla Kanswala Parnoo Bugarh road in km 0/000 to 12/500 C/o RCC hume pipe culvert 900mm dia at RD 0/090 (SH:- P/L cement concrete 1:3:6 & 1:1.5:3)

Estimated Cost: -Rs 90,291/- only

Earnest Money : Rs 1900 /-Only

Time -One Months

S.N o.	Sub head and items of work	Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
1	2	3		In figure	In words	6	7
1	Providing and laying plain cement concrete grade- M-10 (Ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement: Three sand :six graded crushed stone 20 mm (twenty millimeters nominal size) concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in in open foundations curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203. Side locking	15.21	Cum	5424.85	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	82512.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802,1205.5 RCC grade M-25 (1:1.5:3) including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts.	1.22	Cum	6376.30	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic metre	7779.00
						Total	90291.00

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words


Executive Engineer
Asst Division, HPPWD
